
BookTube Prize 2022

Translated Fiction
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team 10 258 273 92 8 77 281 322 42 101 105 107 112 114 119 12 120 123 14 141 146 148 155 21 228 230 234 245 25 267 269 27 276 284 291 306 313 339 341 40 43 48 58 69 70 75 76 78 89 9 91 95 98 46 Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Place

123

Adriana
Hunter

and Hervé
Le Tellier

Independent 3 1 3 1 1 4 3 4 2 1 2 2 2 2 4 1 2 1 6 3 5 2 3 2 1 4 4 5 1 5 1 3 1 5 2 2 3 5 4 4 3 3 1 5 3 3 3 6 3 2 1 5 5 2 155   26.02 1

111

Frank
Wynne

and Alice
Zeniter

Independent 4 2 6 4 5 2 2 3 1 6 4 1 1 4 2 6 1 5 4 2 1 1 1 1 6 2 1 2 6 2 4 1 4 1 3 4 5 4 2 3 1 1 4 1 1 1 2 5 6 4 4 6 4 6 165   27.38 2

114

Annie
McDermott
and Selva
Almada

Independent 6 3 5 5 6 3 1 1 6 5 6 3 4 3 1 5 3 2 5 5 2 5 2 3 2 1 3 4 3 1 6 6 6 6 5 1 1 6 1 1 4 4 2 3 4 2 5 3 4 1 3 3 3 5 189   22.33 3

102

Zülfü
Livaneli

and
Brendan
Freely

Independent 2 5 1 6 2 5 5 2 4 3 5 6 3 6 3 2 5 4 3 1 6 6 4 5 5 3 5 1 2 4 2 2 5 2 6 3 4 2 5 5 2 2 6 2 2 4 4 1 5 5 5 4 6 3 201   18.97 4

136

Elizabeth
Bryer and
María José

Ferrada

Independent 1 6 2 3 3 1 4 5 5 2 1 4 6 1 5 4 6 3 1 4 3 4 6 4 4 6 6 6 4 6 3 4 2 4 1 5 2 3 3 6 5 6 5 4 5 6 1 2 2 6 6 2 2 4 205   19.90 5

104

Laura Imai
Messina
and Lucy

Rand

Independent 5 4 4 2 4 6 6 6 3 4 3 5 5 5 6 3 4 6 2 6 4 3 5 6 3 5 2 3 5 3 5 5 3 3 4 6 6 1 6 2 6 5 3 6 6 5 6 4 1 3 2 1 1 1 219   17.70 6

Semifinal round

Code Name Team 107 339 282 28 276 259 243 229 21 197 19 161 153 123 313 120 105 101 102 69 57 13 3 23 34 Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Place

123 Adriana Hunter and Hervé Le Tellier Independent 2 2 1 1 2 2 6 2 2 1 3 2 6 1 3 4 3 1 1 6 1 3 6 2 4 67   13.50 1

111 Frank Wynne and Alice Zeniter Independent 1 3 5 3 6 4 3 4 1 6 4 1 5 6 4 2 1 6 3 1 2 1 1 1 5 79   12.60 2

136 Elizabeth Bryer and María José Ferrada Independent 4 6 2 5 3 5 2 1 5 2 1 6 3 3 1 6 2 2 6 5 6 4 5 4 2 91   9.58 3

142 Jessica Cohen and David Grossman Independent 6 4 6 2 1 1 4 5 6 5 2 4 1 4 6 1 4 5 5 4 3 5 4 5 1 94   9.95 4

137 Damion Searls and Saša Stanišić Independent 3 5 4 6 5 6 1 6 3 4 6 3 4 2 2 3 5 4 2 2 4 6 2 6 3 97 5 8.02 5

121 Sandra Smith and Simone de Beauvoir Independent 5 1 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 5 5 2 5 5 5 6 3 4 3 5 2 3 3 6 97 6 7.60 6

Semifinal round

Code Name Team 175 286 154 48 100 302 174 236 330 33 106 85 73 112 109 74 135 17 58 269 60 249 18 327 155 Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Place

114 Annie McDermott and Selva Almada Independent 3 2 1 3 3 1 2 3 5 1 3 1 2 2 2 1 4 5 1 4 5 3 4 6 2 69   12.52 1

104 Laura Imai Messina and Lucy Rand Independent 2 5 2 4 1 3 3 1 1 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 1 2 5 2 1 1 5 1 4 73   12.55 2

102 Zülfü Livaneli and Brendan Freely Independent 4 3 3 1 2 5 5 6 4 5 1 2 3 1 1 6 5 1 2 1 4 5 1 2 6 79   12.25 3

126 Rachel Willson-Broyles and Alex Schulman Independent 5 6 4 5 5 2 6 2 2 2 4 4 1 5 5 2 2 4 3 3 3 2 6 4 3 90   8.58 4

131 Celia Hawkesworth and Semezdin Mehmedinovic Independent 1 1 5 6 4 4 1 5 3 6 2 5 4 6 3 3 6 6 6 6 2 6 2 5 5 103   8.58 5

103 David Boyd/Sam Bett and Mieko Kawakami Independent 6 4 6 2 6 6 4 4 6 3 5 6 6 4 6 5 3 3 4 5 6 4 3 3 1 111   6.77 6

Quarterfinal round

Code Name Team 195 172 192 52 44 110 14 108 50 104 187 95 27 180 317 Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Place

123 Adriana Hunter and Hervé Le Tellier Independent 1 1 1 2 5 3 5 1 2 4 6 6 1 5 3 46 1 7.85 1

104 Laura Imai Messina and Lucy Rand Independent 2 5 2 4 6 2 2 3 5 3 1 3 5 2 1 46 2 6.52 2

136 Elizabeth Bryer and María José Ferrada Independent 5 6 4 6 4 1 1 2 3 1 4 5 3 1 5 51   6.85 3

97 Jhumpa Lahiri and Jhumpa Lahiri 2 Independent 3 3 5 5 1 4 4 5 1 5 5 2 2 3 4 52   5.75 4

109 Aneesa Abbas Higgins and Elisa Shua Dusapin Independent 4 2 6 1 3 6 3 6 4 2 2 4 4 4 6 57   5.08 5

127 Polly Barton and Kikuko Tsumara Independent 6 4 3 3 2 5 6 4 6 6 3 1 6 6 2 63   4.70 6
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Quarterfinal round

Code Name Team 149 134 141 150 237 34 43 63 89 39 270 205 137 308 3 Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Place

142 Jessica Cohen and David Grossman Independent 4 6 3 5 2 1 3 2 2 2 4 2 1 3 5 45   6.57 1

102 Zülfü Livaneli and Brendan Freely Independent 5 2 1 2 4 4 5 5 5 3 3 1 4 1 2 47   6.72 2

121 Sandra Smith and Simone de Beauvoir Independent 1 1 4 3 6 5 4 1 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 53 3 6.02 3

130 Howard Curtis and Gianrico Carofiglio Independent 6 4 6 1 3 6 2 3 4 1 2 6 3 5 1 53 4 6.37 4

106 David Hackston and Pajtim Statovci Independent 3 5 2 4 5 2 1 6 6 6 1 4 2 6 3 56   5.73 5

120 Laurent Bienet and Sam Taylor 1 Independent 2 3 5 6 1 3 6 4 1 5 6 5 6 2 6 61   5.35 6

Quarterfinal round

Code Name Team 327 146 341 267 9 234 18 62 115 251 24 64 119 183 101 Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Place

114 Annie McDermott and Selva Almada Independent 3 1 1 2 1 2 5 6 1 6 2 3 1 4 3 41   8.28 1

137 Damion Searls and Saša Stanišić Independent 4 5 2 3 5 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 5 1 4 47   5.77 2

126 Rachel Willson-Broyles and Alex Schulman Independent 1 2 5 5 3 4 6 1 6 3 6 4 3 3 2 54   5.73 3

139 Chi-Young Kim and Ae-Ran Kim Independent 5 3 6 6 4 5 1 2 5 5 4 1 4 5 1 57 4 5.92 4

115 Sam Taylor and Leila Slimani Independent 2 4 4 1 6 6 4 4 4 1 5 6 2 2 6 57 5 5.62 5

100 Joseph Andras and Simon Leser Independent 6 6 3 4 2 1 3 5 2 4 1 5 6 6 5 59   5.43 6

Quarterfinal round

Code Name Team 29 191 207 306 12 344 94 348 66 271 185 336 291 116 69 Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Place

103 David Boyd/Sam Bett and Mieko Kawakami Independent 1 1 1 1 2 1 6 5 1 2 2 6 4 2 4 39   9.03 1

111 Frank Wynne and Alice Zeniter Independent 2 2 2 5 5 2 2 4 2 4 5 3 3 5 2 48   5.47 2

131 Celia Hawkesworth and Semezdin Mehmedinovic Independent 4 3 3 6 4 3 1 2 6 6 6 2 1 3 1 51   6.50 3

118 Larissa Heinrich and Ta-wei Chi Independent 6 4 6 2 1 4 5 1 3 5 1 5 5 1 5 54   6.67 4

135 John Cullen and Yasmina Khadra Independent 5 5 4 3 3 5 4 6 5 3 3 1 2 4 6 59   4.72 5

140 Véronique Firkusny and Katerina Tuckova Independent 3 6 5 4 6 6 3 3 4 1 4 4 6 6 3 64   4.37 6

Octafinal round

Code Name Team 265 259 46 294 123 197 78 76 329 21 144 Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Place

97 Jhumpa Lahiri and Jhumpa Lahiri 2 Independent 1 5 1 2 6 2 3 1 6 5 4 36   5.32 1

102 Zülfü Livaneli and Brendan Freely Independent 3 4 2 5 5 1 2 3 3 4 5 37 2 4.10 2

100 Joseph Andras and Simon Leser Independent 4 1 3 6 4 6 1 4 4 1 3 37 3 5.00 3

99 Juliet Winters Carpenter and Minae Mizumura Independent 2 6 4 3 1 5 6 2 2 2 6 39 4 4.28 4

98 Anton Hur and Sang Young Park Independent 5 2 6 4 3 4 5 5 1 3 1 39 5 4.43 5

101 D.M. Low and Natalia Ginzburg Independent 6 3 5 1 2 3 4 6 5 6 2 43   3.82 6
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Octafinal round

Code Name Team 25 298 284 230 295 98 31 199 82 183 211 Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Place

106 David Hackston and Pajtim Statovci Independent 2 3 3 1 4 4 1 4 4 3 1 30   5.50 1

104 Laura Imai Messina and Lucy Rand Independent 5 1 1 6 1 1 6 1 1 6 6 35   6.87 2

103 David Boyd/Sam Bett and Mieko Kawakami Independent 3 6 5 2 5 3 2 2 2 2 4 36   3.98 3

107 Richard Philcox and Maryse Condé Independent 1 4 2 5 2 5 5 5 6 1 3 39   4.55 4

105 Adrian Nathan West and Mario Vargas Llosa Independent 6 2 4 4 6 6 3 3 3 4 2 43   3.25 5

108 Sara Mesa and Megan McDowell Independent 4 5 6 3 3 2 4 6 5 5 5 48   2.80 6

Octafinal round

Code Name Team 90 313 198 238 23 57 170 54 70 208 233 Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Place

114 Annie McDermott and Selva Almada Independent 5 2 1 4 3 2 1 1 5 1 1 26   6.98 1

111 Frank Wynne and Alice Zeniter Independent 1 5 5 2 1 3 5 2 1 2 2 29   5.93 2

109 Aneesa Abbas Higgins and Elisa Shua Dusapin Independent 3 1 4 5 2 1 4 3 4 3 3 33   4.78 3

110 Lana Bastasic and Lana Bastasic 1 Independent 2 3 2 3 5 6 2 4 3 5 4 39   3.57 4

112 Orr Schar and Yaniv Iczkovits Independent 4 6 3 1 4 5 6 5 2 6 5 47   3.43 5

113 Lina Meruane and Megan McDowell 1 Independent 6 4 6 6 6 4 3 6 6 4 6 57   2.25 6

Octafinal round

Code Name Team 20 339 282 229 155 177 161 101 243 122 158 Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Place

118 Larissa Heinrich and Ta-wei Chi Independent 6 4 1 3 3 1 1 1 6 5 1 32   6.45 1

115 Sam Taylor and Leila Slimani Independent 3 1 3 2 2 2 6 3 2 6 5 35   4.53 2

120 Laurent Bienet and Sam Taylor 1 Independent 4 2 6 1 1 5 2 5 3 4 3 36   4.73 3

116 Sasha Dugdale and Maria Stepanova Independent 1 6 4 4 4 6 3 6 4 1 2 41   4.33 4

119 John Batki and Lászlo Krasznahorkai Independent 2 5 2 5 6 3 5 4 5 2 4 43   3.30 5

117 Martin Aitken and Karl Ove Knausgaard Independent 5 3 5 6 5 4 4 2 1 3 6 44   3.60 6

Octafinal round

Code Name Team 65 225 40 15 102 219 228 305 148 253 248 Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Place

123 Adriana Hunter and Hervé Le Tellier Independent 1 5 3 4 2 3 1 2 3 3 3 30   5.12 1

121 Sandra Smith and Simone de Beauvoir Independent 3 4 2 3 3 5 4 4 1 1 4 34   4.70 2

126 Rachel Willson-Broyles and Alex Schulman Independent 4 2 4 5 4 4 2 1 4 5 5 40   3.85 3

125 Lara Vergnaud and Fatima Daas Independent 5 3 1 6 6 2 3 3 6 4 2 41   3.95 4

124 Natasha Wimmer and Nona Fernández Independent 6 1 5 2 5 1 5 5 5 2 6 43 5 4.33 5

122 Benjamin Labatut and Adrian Nathan West 1 Independent 2 6 6 1 1 6 6 6 2 6 1 43 6 5.00 6
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Octafinal round

Code Name Team 320 280 69 47 28 19 315 276 75 153 1 Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Place

130 Howard Curtis and Gianrico Carofiglio Independent 2 3 5 1 5 1 1 5 3 1 1 28   6.77 1

127 Polly Barton and Kikuko Tsumara Independent 3 5 2 5 1 2 3 2 2 2 3 30   4.90 2

131 Celia Hawkesworth and Semezdin Mehmedinovic Independent 4 1 1 4 4 3 4 3 1 3 5 33   5.20 3

132 S.R. Fellowes and Alaa Al Aswany Independent 6 4 3 6 3 4 2 1 4 5 4 42 4 3.70 4

129 Philip Boehm and Ulrich Alexander Boschwitz Independent 5 2 4 2 2 5 5 4 5 6 2 42 5 3.47 5

128 Stefan Tobler and Clarice Lispector Independent 1 6 6 3 6 6 6 6 6 4 6 56   2.92 6

Octafinal round

Code Name Team 45 120 13 79 117 186 114 245 218 56 206 Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Place

137 Damion Searls and Saša Stanišić Independent 5 1 2 3 2 5 5 1 1 2 3 30   5.77 1

135 John Cullen and Yasmina Khadra Independent 3 2 1 5 1 2 1 3 5 5 5 33   5.47 2

136 Elizabeth Bryer and María José Ferrada Independent 4 4 3 2 5 3 3 6 2 3 1 36   4.20 3

134 Meg Matich and Thora Hjörleifsdóttir Independent 1 6 5 4 6 1 2 5 4 1 6 41   4.90 4

133 Jeremy Tiang and Yan Ge Independent 2 3 6 1 4 4 6 4 6 4 2 42   3.83 5

138 Brenda Lozano and Annie McDermott 1 Independent 6 5 4 6 3 6 4 2 3 6 4 49   2.78 6

Octafinal round

Code Name Team 181 283 338 246 105 224 310 91 202 171 216 Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips Place

140 Véronique Firkusny and Katerina Tuckova Independent 2 1 1 3 5 2 4 3 2 1 2 26   6.12 1

139 Chi-Young Kim and Ae-Ran Kim Independent 6 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 3 6 5 31   5.87 2

142 Jessica Cohen and David Grossman Independent 3 4 3 1 6 4 2 5 1 2 3 34   4.87 3

143 Leslie Camhi and Violaine Huisman Independent 1 6 4 4 4 6 3 1 5 3 6 43   4.12 4

144 Domenico Starnone and Jhumpa Lahiri 1 Independent 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 4 6 4 1 48   3.20 5

141 Philip Roughton and Jon Kalman Stefansson Independent 4 3 6 6 2 3 6 6 4 5 4 49   2.78 6
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